## **Imperial Student Aid Department**

Riding Clyde (Camel Walking) Contest Synchronized Line Dancing Competition

### REGISTRATION FORM

Name: (Temple/Court# and/or Desert)	
Team Point of Contact:	
Address:	
Phone #:	
E-mail:	
TEAM NAME:	
Awards for the contest will be awarded to the winners (f which will take place at Imperial Session.	first, second, and third prize) at the end of the contest,
THERE IS NO REGISTRATION OR ENTRY FEE FOR PARTI	CIPANTS:
Mail 1	registration to:
C/0 A.E. 2239 D	AidDepartment A.0.N.M.S Inc. emocrat Road his TN 38132
DIS	CLAIMER:
All teams that participate in competition must adhere to the Council.	he set guidelines that have been put in place by the Imperial
SIGNATURE:	DATE:

# Nobles RidingCompetition Rules and Judging Criteria

#### Rules:

A team must consist of not less than four (4) and not more than fifteen (15) Nobles.

All members of the team must be from the same Temple or Desert.

A Temple or Desert may sponsor multiple teams.

Uniforms must be identical in style, color and design.

No regalia required.

The Fez will not be worn during inspection or competition.

Shrine baseball caps or other head gear may be worn as part of the uniform.

Team captains/leaders must submit a roster containing the participant's name, temple name and number. The roster must be submitted to and received by the office of Imperial Director of Student Aid no later than **July 1**.

All members of the team must be **registered** participants at the Imperial Council Session.

ONLY registered teams (members) entered in the contest, will participate in the inspection, riding competition and the award ceremony.

All team captains/leaders must participate in the pre-competition meeting, scheduled by the Imperial Director Student Aid Dept. or his designee, to receive instructions, to determine the order of inspection and performance appearance.

No team can use props that were not part of pre inspection, nor assistance from the audience.

No team member can communicate directly or indirectly with any of the judges, tabulators or contest officials. Any team member or team captain/leader desiring information or clarification on any subject **will** contact the Imperial Director Student Aid Dept. or his designee. The Imperial Director Student Aid Dept. or his designee will provide the requested information to all team captain/leaders for dissemination to their respective teams. Any team captain/leader or team member in violation of this rule will cause the team to be disqualified.

# Imperial Council Session Daughters Line Dancing Competition Rules and Judging Criteria

#### Rules:

A team must consist of not less than four (4) and not more than fifteen (15) Daughters.

All members of the team must be from the same Court or Desert.

A Court or Desert may sponsor multiple teams.

Uniforms must be identical in style, color and design.

No regalia required.

The Fez will not be worn during inspection or competition.

Team captains/leaders must submit a roster containing the participant's name, Court name and number or Desert. The roster must be submitted to and received by the office of Imperial Director of Student Aid Dept. no later than **July 1**.

All members of the team must be registered participants at the Imperial Council Session.

ONLY registered teams (members) entered in the contest will participate in the inspection, riding competition and the award ceremony.

All team captains/leaders must participate in the pre-competition meeting, scheduled by the Imperial Director Student Aid Dept. or his designee, to receive instructions, to determine the order of inspection and performance appearance.

No team member can communicate directly or indirectly with any of the judges, tabulators or contest officials. Any team member or team captain/leader desiring information or clarification on any subject **will** contact the Imperial Director Student Aid Dept. or his designee. The Imperial Director or his designee will provide the requested information to all team captain/leaders for dissemination to their respective teams. The decision of the judges is final and is not subject to review by anyone.